CONCERNING THE PROPERTY AT _

404 W. Brown St Llano, Tex 78643



TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS®

SELLER'S DISCLOSURE NOTICE

©Texas Association of REALTORS®, Inc. 2014

Section 5.008, Property Code requires a seller of residential property of not more than one dwelling unit to deliver a Seller's Disclosure Notice to a buyer on or before the effective date of a contract. This form compiles with and contains additional disclosures which exceed the minimum disclosures required by the Code.

THIS NOTICE IS A DISCLOSURE OF SELLER'S KNOWLEDGE OF THE CONDITION OF THE PROPERTY AS OF THE DATE SIGNED BY SELLER AND IS NOT A SUBSTITUTE FOR ANY INSPECTIONS OR WARRANTIES THE BUYER MAY WISH TO OBTAIN. IT IS NOT A WARRANTY OF ANY KIND BY SELLER'S AGENTS, OR ANY OTHER

| Section 1. The Propert This notice does no | ot es | stab | llsh tř | e item | is to | be conveyed. The con | ract v | ill d | eterm | ine which items will & will not conve | | | |
|--|---|------|---|--|-----------|--|---------------------|----------|--------------------|---------------------------------------|---|--------------|-----------|
| Item | Y | N | l | | em | | _ ∤Y | N | U | Item | Υ | N | Ų |
| Cable TV Wiring | <u> </u> | | V_{\downarrow} | Liquid Propane Gas: | | <u>. </u> | <u>\</u> | | Pump: sump grinder | - | 4 | <u> </u> | |
| Carbon Monoxide Det. | <u>ل</u> ــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ | | V | -LP Community (Captive) | | \ | V | | Rain Gutters_ | - | V | | |
| Ceiling Fans | V | L, | | -LP on Property | | | V | | Range/Stove | | V | - | |
| Cooktop · | _ | V, | | _ | Hot Tub , | | | V | | Roof/Attic Vents | | | \preceq |
| Dishwasher | <u> </u> | V | | Intercom System | | | V | | Sauna | | | _ | |
| Disposal- | | V | | | | wave | | V | | Smoke Detector | | | V |
| . Emergency Escape Ladder(s) | | V | | Outdoor Grill | | | | 1 | | Smoke Detector – Hearing Impaired | | V | |
| Exhaust Fans | | | | P | atio | /Decking | | V | | Spa | | V | |
| Fences | \checkmark | 1 | | Plumbing System | | $\neg otan$ | | | Trash Compactor | | | | |
| Fire Detection Equip. | ļ | | 1 | Pool | | | V | | TV Antenna | | V |] | |
| French Drain | 1 | V | | Pool Equipment | | | | V | | Washer/Dryer Hookup | V | | |
| Ģas Fixtures | ١, | 1 | | Pool Maint, Accessories | | | - | 1 | | Window Screens | V | | _ |
| | | | Heater | | V | | Public Sewer System | V | | | | | |
| Item · | | | | γ | N | | | | | onal Information | | | _ |
| Central A/C | | | _\V | electric gas number of units: | | | | | | | | | |
| Evaporative Coolers | | | | number of units: NA | | | | | | | | | |
| Wall/Window AC Units | | | | number of units: N/A | | | | | | | | | |
| Attic Fan(s) | | | | ✓ if yes, describe: N/A | | | | | | | | | |
| Central Heat | | | V | ✓ ☐ electric ☐ gas number of units: | | | | | | | | | |
| Other Heat | | | | if yes, describe: | | | | | | | | | |
| Oven | | | ✓ number of ovens: delectric das other: delectric das delectric das delectric delectr | | | | | | | | | | |
| Fireplace & Chimney | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Carport | | | ✓ | | | | | | | | | | |
| Garage | | | V, □ attached □ not attached | | | | | | | | | | |
| Garage Door Openers | | | number of units: number of remotes: | | | | | | | | | | |
| Satellite Dish & Controls | | | owned leased from | | | | | | | | | | |
| Security System | | | owned leased from | | | | | | | | | | |
| Water Heater | | | V | v electric gas other: number of units: | | | | | | | | | |
| Water Softener | | | ✓ □ owned □ leased from | | | | | | | | | | |
| Underground Lawn Sprinkler | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Septic / On-Site Sewer Facility | | | | if yes, attach Information About On-Site Sewer Facility (TAR-1407) | | | | | | | | | |

(TAR-1406) 01-01-14

281--463-6073

2119

2119

| Con | ncerning | dod W. Brown St g the Property at Llano, Tex 78643 |
|------------|----------|--|
| If th | ė answ | rer to any of the items in Section 3 is yes, explain (attach additional sheets if necessary): |
| | | *A single blockable main drain may cause a suction entrapment hazard for an individual. |
| whi | ch has | Are you (Seller) aware of any item, equipment, or system in or on the Property that is in need of repair, so not been previously disclosed in this notice? yes von no if yes, explain (attach additional sheets if |
| | • | Are you (Seller) aware of any of the following (Mark Yes (Y) if you are aware. Mark No (N) if you are |
| | aware. | |
| <u>Y</u> | N, | |
| | | Room additions, structural modifications, or other alterations or repairs made without necessary permits or not in compliance with building codes in effect at the time. |
| | Ø | Homeowners' associations or maintenance fees or assessments. If yes, complete the following: Name of association: |
| | • | Manager's riame: Phone: |
| | | Fees or assessments are: \$ per and are: ☐ mandatory ☐ voluntary Any unpaid fees or assessment for the Property? ☐ yes (\$) ☐ no If the Property is in more than one association, provide information about the other associations below or attach information to this notice. |
| <u> </u> | | Any common area (facilities such as pools, tennis courts, walkways, or other) co-owned in undivided interest with others. If yes, complete the following: Any optional user fees for common facilities charged? yes no If yes, describe: |
| | | Any notices of violations of deed restrictions or governmental ordinances affecting the condition or use of the Property. |
| | | Any lawsuits or other legal proceedings directly or indirectly affecting the Property. (Includes, but is not limited to: divorce, foreclosure, heirship, bankruptcy, and taxes.) |
| | | Any death on the Property except for those deaths caused by: natural causes, suicide, or accident unrelated to the condition of the Property. |
| □ . | Ø | Any condition on the Property which materially affects the health or safety of an individual. |
| | | Any repairs or treatments, other than routine maintenance, made to the Property to remediate environmental hazards such as asbestos, radon, lead-based paint, urea-formaldehyde, or mold. If yes, attach any certificates or other documentation identifying the extent of the remediation (for example, certificate of mold remediation or other remediation). |
| | | Any rainwater harvesting system located on the property that is larger than 500 gallons and that uses a public water supply as an auxiliary water source. |
| | • | The Property is located in a propane gas system service area owned by a propane distribution system retailer. |
| | | \ 01-01-14 Initialed by: Buyer: and Seller: M M . Page 3 of 5 |

281--463-6073

2119

| Concerning the Propo | erty at | | | Brown St Tex 78643 | | |
|---|--|---|--|--|--|---|
| If the answer to any o | • | | | ional sheets if пе | cessary): | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | **** |
| | | | | ·-·- | | |
| Section 6. Seller | | | • | • | | |
| Section 7. Within regularly provide in inspections? | spections and who | are either licer | nsed as Inspe | ctors or otherw | | |
| Inspection Date | Туре | Name of Inspec | tor | | • | No. of Pages |
| | | | | | | |
| | | • | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| Note: A buyel Pro | r should not rely or perty. A buyer sho | n the above-cite uld obtain inspe | ed reports as actions from f | a reflection of the | ne current cond on by the buye | dition of th⊖ r. |
| Section 8. Check a | | | | | roperty: | |
| ☐ Homestead | ement | ☐ Senior Citizer | | ☐ Disabled☐ Disabled Vet | aran | |
| | ement | · | | ☐ Unknown | σιατι | |
| Section 9. Have y provider? yes | ⁄ou (Seller) ever ☑no | · filed a clai | m for dam | age to the F | Property with | any insurance |
| Section 10. Have you insurance claim or a which the claim was | a settlement or awa | ard in a legal pr | oceeding) and | d not used the p | roceeds to ma | ke the repairs for |
| | | | | | _ | |
| | | | | | | |
| Section 11. Does the requirements of Charach additional she | e property have vapter 766 of the Hea | vorking smoke alth and Safety (| detectors ins Code?* ☑ui | talled in accord | 🗖 yes. If no or ı | |
| | | | <u>, </u> | | | |
| smoke detect which the dwe know the build | of the Health and or ors installed in according is located, including code requirementalical for more infor | ordance with the uding performand ents in effect in y | requirements e, location, ar | of the building co d power source i | ode in effect in requirements. If | the area in you do.пot |
| of the buyer's evidence of th the buyer ma specifies the i | equire a seller to ins family who will resion to hearing impairment kes a written requent tocations for installati which brand of smo | de in the dwelling nt from a licensed est for the seller tion. The parties | i is hearing-im I physician; ar to install smo may agree wl | paired; (2) the bu d (3) within 10 da ke detectors for | yer gives the se ays after the effe the hearing-im | eller written ective date, paired and |
| (TAR-1406) 01-01-14 | Initialed | by: Buyer: | | and Seller: M | <u>m</u> , | Page 4 of 5 |

| Con | ncerning the Property at | Llano, Tex 78643 | | | | | |
|--------------|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| Sell brok | er acknowledges that the statements in this notice are treer(s), has instructed or influenced Seller to provide inac | ਾ ue to the best of Seller's belief and t curate information or to omit any ma | hat no person, including the terial information. | | | | |
| | mal malon 5-2-15 | - | | | | | |
| Sigr | MAN S-2-15 Tature of Seller Date | e Signature of Seller | Date | | | | |
| Þrin | ted Name: MGNK MEGdor | Printed Name: | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| ADI | DITIONAL NOTICES TO BUYER: | | | | | | |
| (1) | The Texas Department of Public Safety maintains a cregistered sex offenders are located in certain zip conformation concerning past criminal activity indepartment. | de areas. To search the database, v | risit www.txdps.state.tx.us . | | | | |
| (2 <u>)</u> | If the property is located in a coastal area that is seaw mean high tide bordering the Gulf of Mexico, the pro- Protection Act (Chapter 61 or 63, Natural Resources dune protection permit may be required for repairs of authority over construction adjacent to public beaches | operty may be subject to the Open Code, respectively) and a beachfror or improvements. Contact the local | Beaches Act or the Dune of construction certificate or | | | | |
| (3) | If you are basing your offers on square footage, independently measured to verify any reported information. | пеазигетеnts, or boundaries, you ation. | should have those items | | | | |
| (4) | The following providers currently provide service to the | property: | | | | | |
| | Electric: | phone #; | | | | | |
| • | Sewer: | | | | | | |
| | Water: | | | | | | |
| | Cable: | | | | | | |
| | Trash: | | | | | | |
| | Natural Gas: | | | | | | |
| ٠. | Phone Company: | | | | | | |
| | Propane: | рнопе #: | | | | | |
| (5) The | This Seller's Disclosure Notice was completed by Sellas true and correct and have no reason to believe it to AN INSPECTOR OF YOUR CHOICE INSPECT THE Fundamental super acknowledges receipt of the foregoing | o be false or inaccurate. YOU ARE PROPERTY. | s have relied on this notice ENCOURAGED TO HAVE | | | | |
| | | ig notice. | | | | | |
| • | 1 | • | | | | | |
| • | | | | | | | |
| Sign | ature of Buyer Date | Signature of Buyer | Date | | | | |
| | ed Name: | Printed Name: | , — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — | | | | |
| | | - miles rame. | | | | | |
| | • | | | | | | |

281--463-6073

2119



APPROVED BY THE TEXAS REAL ESTATE COMMISSION

10-10-11

ADDENDUM FOR SELLER'S DISCLOSURE OF INFORMATION ON LEAD-BASED PAINT AND LEAD-BASED PAINT HAZARDS AS REQUIRED BY FEDERAL LAW

| CONCERNING THE PROPERTY AT | 404 W. | Brown St | Llano |
|--|--|---|---|
| Manufacture and a second a second and a second a second and a second a second and a second and a second and a | • | (Street Addres | s and City) |
| A. LEAD WARNING STATEMENT: "Ever residential dwelling was built prior to 197 based paint that may place young childred produce permanent neurological behavioral problems, and impaired memor seller of any interest in residential real based paint hazards from risk assessment known lead-based paint hazards. A risk prior to purchase," | 78 is notified to en at risk of of damage, includery. Lead poise property is reints or inspect | hat such property m developing lead poise uding learning disa oning also poses a equired to provide th lons in the seller's p | oning. Lead poisoning in young children abilities, reduced intelligence quotient, particular risk to pregnant women. The buyer with any information on lead-possession and notify the buyer of any |
| NOTICE: inspector must be properly certi | fle d as require | d by federal law. | |
| B. SELLER'S DISCLOSURE: | ND/00 EAD E | ACED DAINELLANAD | DO tolerate and the sales |
| PRESENCE OF LEAD-BASED PAINT A (a) Known lead-based paint and/or lead-based | | | |
| (b) Seller has no actual knowledge of the purchase of the purchas | TO SELLER (daser with all a | heck one box only): vailable records and | paint hazards in the Property. I reports pertaining to lead-based paint |
| (b) Seller has no reports or recor | ds pertaining | o lead-based paint | and/or lead-based paint hazards in the |
| | hazards. date of this co paint or lead-b | ntract, Buyer may ha pased paint hazards | · · , · · |
| D. BUYER'S ACKNOWLEDGMENT (check app | | | |
| 1. Buyer has received copies of all infor 2. Buyer has received the pamphlet Pro | | | lama |
| E. BROKERS' ACKNOWLEDGMENT: Broker (a) provide Buyer with the federally addendum; (c) disclose any known lead-brecords and reports to Buyer pertaining provide Buyer a period of up to 10 days addendum for at least 3 years following the second control of the second | rs have Inform approved pan ased paint and to lead-based to have the sale. Brokers ar | ed Seller of Seller's aphlet on lead poi d/or lead-based paint paint and/or lead-ba Property inspected; a e aware of their respo | obligations under 42 U.S.C. 4852d to: sonling prevention; (b) complete this hazards in the Property; (d) deliver all sed paint hazards in the Property; (e) and (f) retain a completed copy of this nsibility to ensure compliance. |
| F. CERTIFICATION OF ACCURACY: The forbest of their knowledge, that the information | ollowing persor they have provi | is have reviewed the ded is true and accura | e information above and certify, to the ate. |
| | , , | mal mes | la muster 5-2-15 |
| Buyer | Date | Seller | Date |
| Mark Meador, Trustee | | Mark Meador, | Trustee |
| Buyer | Date | Seller | Date |
| | | | |
| Other Broker | Date | Listing Broker | Date |
| | | Kathy Beckhan | n, Agent |
| The form of this addendum has been approved by forms of contracts. Such approval relates to this or No representation is made as to the legal validity transactions. Texas Real Estate Commission, P.O. Bo | ontract form only. or adequacy of a | PREC forms are intended t ny provision in any specifi | for use only by trained real estate licensees. to transactions, it is not sultable for complex |

TREC No. OP-L